, n)/otolaarol

(No Home Employer/Institution)

A Visiting Researcher/Scholar (VRS) accessing work,

- 1. The UGA Faculty Sponsor agrees to act as sponsor of the Visiting Researcher/Scholar (VRS) and is responsible for overseeing the activities of the VRS.
- 2. The activities of the VRS are for the benefit of UGA and the UGA Faculty Sponsor acknowledges that the VRS meets this requirement.
- 3. Any required unit level approvals have been obtained to sponsor this VRS (i.e., Department Head, Director or Dean approval).
- 4. The UGA Faculty Sponsor has confirmed that the UGA subscription agreement of any 3rd party systems the VRS will use allows access by UGA affiliates that are not UGA employees or students.
- 5. Some data that will be shared with the VRS may be sensitive, restricted by law or regulation, and/or restricted by contract with third parties, which may necessitate a data use agreement to be signed between UGA and the VRS. The UGA Faculty Sponsor has carefully considered issues of data sharing and has contacted Innovation Gateway to request a custom data use agreement if they suspect such an agreement may be necessary or prudent.